
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

REVISED 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS 

 
STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF SAGINAW 
 

SAGINAW COUNTY MATERIALS MANAGEMENT PLANNING COMMITTEE 
Saginaw County Health Department 

Bennie T. Woodard, Jr. Public Health Center 
1600 N. Michigan Avenue 

Saginaw, MI 48602 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: 
 
The Saginaw County Materials Management Planning Committee will be meeting on the following 
dates in calendar year 2025: 
 
DATES: Monday, February 10, 2025  Monday, August 11, 2025 
  Monday, March 10, 2025  Monday, September 8, 2025 
  Monday, April 14, 2025 Cancelled Monday, October 13, 2025 
  Monday, May 12, 2025   Monday, November 10, 2025 
  Monday, June 9, 2025   Monday, December 8, 2025 
  Monday, July 14, 2025 

TIME:  2:00 P.M. 
 
PLACE: Conference Room 409 
 
PURPOSE: This meeting is being held consistent with P.A. 267 of 1976 (MCL 15.263) 

to discuss matters pending before the Committee. 
 
Requests for Public Comment must be made to Environmental Health Services at (989) 758-3686 or by email 
to eh@saginawcounty.com prior to the day of the meeting.  Please include your phone number. 
 
If you are disabled and need accommodation to provide you with an opportunity to participate, please notify 
Chris Klawuhn at (989) 758-3684 within three days prior to the scheduled meeting. 
 
Minutes available for review in the Environmental Health Services Office. 
 
POSTED:   Health Center Lobby 3/11/2025 by P. Ritter 
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